TOWNSHIP OF NORTH
FAYETTE
PUBLIC NOTICE
ORDINANCE NO. 532
On September 24, 2024, at 7:00 PM, at the Municipal Building located at 400 North Branch Road, Oakdale, PA 15071, the Board of Supervisors, at its regularly scheduled public meeting, shall inform, and take public comment, on the following proposed Ordinance:
ORDINANCE NO. 532: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH FAYETTE, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMIENDING SECTION 24-904, EXEMPTIONS, OF ITS AMUSEMENT TAX ORDINANCE.
Summary of the Proposed Ordinance Amendments: The proposed Ordinance sets for the Township's decision to amend the qualifying exemptions to the tax Ordinance Amendments: The proposed Ordinance sets for the Township's decision to amend the qualifying exemptions to the tax imposed by the Township's Amusement Tax Ordinance. The amendment sets out organizations exempt from the amusement tax to include public school districts, religious organizations, and veterans' groups. The amendment clarifies that there is no general exemption for charitable or nonprofit organizations, but the tax imposed shall not be collected or assessed against charitable or nonprofit organizations membership dues. Qualifying exemptions from the Amusement Tax shall not be automatic and must be submitted to the Township for prior approval. Township officials believe that imposed shall not be collected in the tax imposed shall not be collected or assessed against charitable or nonprofit organizations from the Amusement Tax shall not be automatic and must be submitted to the Township of prior approval. Township officials believe that imposition of the Amusement Tax ordinance regarding expenses and necessary improvements and maintenance projects. Township officials believe that intent and better fulfill the purpose of the tax imposed under Chapter 24, Part 9, "Amusement Tax," as amended. Officials estimate the revenue from this amendment to be approximately \$10,000.00. On September 24, 2024, at its regularly scheduled public meeting or at a duly scheduled regular public meeting thereafter, the Board of Supervisors will consider, and may enact, the approximately \$10,000.00. On September 24, 2024, at its regularly scheduled regular public meeting thereafter, the Board of Supervisors will consider, and may enact, the approximately \$10,000.00. On September 24, 2024, at its regularly scheduled regular public meeting thereafter, the Board of Supervisors will consider, and may enact, the approximately \$10,000.00. On September 24, 2024, at its regularly scheduled regular public meeting thereafter, the Board of Supervisors will consider, and may enact, the approximately \$10,000.00. On September 24, 2